Hereditary Cancer 7,391 5,445 6,069 7,120 7,142

Other individual gene tests and multi-gene disease panels 27,446 28,764 31,891

33,817

32,459
Total 45,557 44,914 48,835 52,778 54,928

Revenue
Whole Exome, Whole Genome $21.1 $24.0 $23.3 $22.4 $28.7
Exome based Panels $2.4 $2.3 $2.0 $2.0 $2.0
Hereditary Cancer $3.8 $3.5 $4.4 $4.3 $3.8
Other individual gene tests and multi-gene disease panels $10.5 $15.6 $14.3 $10.6 $8.6
Data Information $2.3 $1.8 $1.9 $1.3 $2.1

Total $40.1 $47.2 $45.8 $40.7 $45.2

Unaudited Pro forma select financial information assume Legacy GeneDx was owned for the entirety of 2022 and is calculated based on the construct of our continuing operations inclusive of Legacy GeneDx combined with data revenues and associated costs
from Legacy Sema4. Unaudited Pro forma select financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the results that would have occurred had the Legacy GeneDx acquisition been completed on such dates or that
may occur in the future.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SELECT FINANCIAL INFORMATION
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(in thousands)

GeneDx Continuing Operations Legacy Sema4 Discontinued Business Combined GeneDx and Sema4

Revenue $45,226 $3,480 $48,706
Adjusted Cost of Services 28,452 - 28,452

Adjusted Gross Margin $16,774 $3,480 $20,254

Adjusted Gross Margin % 37.1% -% 41.6%

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SELECT FINANCIAL INFORMATION
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(in thousands)

GeneDx Continuing Operations Legacy Sema4 Discontinued Business Combined GeneDx and Sema4

Revenue $40,693 $2,446 $43,139
Adjusted Cost of Services 26,826 2,080 28,906

Adjusted Gross Margin $13,867 $366 $14,233

Adjusted Gross Margin % 34.1% 14.9% 33.0%

Three months ended June 30,

2023 2022

(in thousands)

Revenue
Diagnostic test revenue $46,635 $34,004
Other Revenue 2,071 2,165

Total Revenue 48,706 36,169
Cost of Service 29,949 65,767

Gross (Loss) Profit $18,757 $(29,598)

Gross Margin 39% (82)%

Depreciation and amortization 1,233 3,316
Stock-based compensation 251 1,810
Restructuring costs 13 205

Adjusted Gross (Loss) Profit $20,254 $(24,267)
Adjusted Gross Margin 42% (67)%

Three months ended March 31,

2023

(in thousands)

Revenue
Diagnostic test revenue $41,850
Other Revenue 1,289

Total Revenue 43,139